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Dear Parties:
This letter serves as notice of the initiation of settlement discussions in UNS Electric’s
pany and Staff have indicated

pending rate case, Docket No. E-04202A-15-0142. Both the Com

a willingness to initiate these discussions.
The initial meeting has not yet been scheduled, but Staff anticipates that it will be held on

either Thursday, April 28, 2016, or Friday, April 29, 2016, at the Commission’s offices in
Phoenix. Staff will file a subsequent notice to let you know the precise date and time.

[ anticipate that these discussions will focus on rate design, as there are presently no open

issues regarding the revenue requirement. However, I am willing to discuss any rate case issue
that may be raised, and I encourage all parties to this matter to participate in these settlement

efforts.
Arizona Corporation Commission .
DOCK ETE D Sincerely,
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APR 2 2 2016
DOCKETED BY Tom Broderick
R\ Director, Utilities Division
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Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this
22™ day of April 2016 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy of the foregoing mailed/emailed
this 22" day of April 2016 to:

Nucor Steel Kingman LLC
c/o Doug Adams

3000 W. Old Hwy 66
Kingman, AZ 86413

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

P. O. Box 1448

Tubac, AZ 85646

Attorney for Noble Americas Energy
Solutions LLC

tubaclawyer@aol.com

Gregory Bernosky

Arizona Public Service Company
P.O. Box 53999, MS 9712
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999
Gregory.Bernosky@aps.com

Jill Tauber

Managing Attorney, Clean Energy Program
Chinyere A. Osula, Associate Attorney
Earthjustice Washington, DC Office

1625 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 702
Washington, DC 20036-2212
jtauber@earthjustice.org

cosuala@earthjustice.org

Scott S. Wakefield

Ridenour Hienton, PLLC

201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1052

swakefield@rhlfirm.com

Steve W. Chriss

Senior Manager, Energy Regulatory Analysis
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

2011 S.E. 10'" Street

Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
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Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Drive
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com

Ellen Zuckerman

SWEEP Senior Associate
4231 E. Catalina Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85018
ezuckerman@swenergy.org

Timothy J. Sabo

Snell & Wilmer LLP
One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Attorneys for Trico
tsabo@swlaw.com

Vincent Nitido

Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc.
8600 W. Tangerine Road
Marana, AZ 85653
vnitido@trico.coop

Robert (Kip) Martin

Coogan & Martin, PC

825 N. Grand Avenue, Suite 200
Nogales, AZ 85621

Attorneys for FFPA

Garry D. Hays

Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC
1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
ghays@lawgdh.com

Pat Quinn

President and Managing Partner
Arizona Utility Ratepayer Alliance
5521 E. Cholla Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Pat.Quinn47474(@gmail.com

Copy of the foregoing emailed ONLY

this 22" day of April 2016 to:
Cynthia Zwick

Arizona Community Action Association

2700 N. 3™ Street, Suite 3040
Phoenix, AZ 85004
czwick@azcaa.org

Consented to Service by Email
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Eric J. Lacey, Esq.

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 8™ Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007-5201

Attorneys for Nucor Corporation

ejl@smxblaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Robert J. Metli, Esq.

Munger Chadwick, PLC

2398 E. Camelback Rd., Suite 240
Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorneys for Nucor Corporation
rjmetli@mungerchadwick.com
Consented to Service by Email

Thomas A. Loquvam

Melissa M. Krueger

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation

P.O. Box 53999, MS 8695

Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Attorneys for Arizona Public
Service Company

thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com

Melissa.krueger@pinnaclewest.com

Consented to Service by Email

Michael Alan Hiatt

Katie Dittelberger

Earthjustice

633 17" Street, Suite 1600
Denver, CO 80202
mhiatt@earthjustice.org
kdittelberger@earthjustice.org
Consented to Service by Email

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick J. Black

Fennemore Craig, PC

2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
werockett@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Blvd, Suite 200-676
Phoenix, AZ 85028

Attorney for AURA
Craig.Marks@azbar.org

Consented to Service by Email




1 | Jeffrey W. Crockett

Crockett Law Group, PLLC

1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85016
jeff@jeffcrockettlaw.com
kchapman@ssvec.com

Consented to Service by Email
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Daniel W. Pozefsky

Chief Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 W. Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Consented to Service by Email
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Jason Y. Moyes

Jay I. Moyes

10 || Moyes Sellers & Hendricks

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
11 { Phoenix, AZ 85004
jasonmoyes(@law-msh.com

12 | jimoyes@law-msh.com
kes@krsaline.com

13 || Consented to Service by Email

14 | Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
15 [ 514 W. Roosevelt

Phoenix, AZ 85003

16 | thogan@aclpi.org

Consented to Service by Email

17
Gary Yaquinto, President & CEO
18 || Arizona Investment Council

2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210
19 [ Phoenix, AZ 85004
gyvaquinto(@arizonaic.org

20 | Consented to Service by Email

21 | Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

22 | Program Director — DB Regulatory Policy
360 22™ Street, Suite 730

23 | Oakland, CA 94612

briana@votesolar.org

24 || Consented to Service by Email

25 | Ken Wilson

Western Resource Advocates

26 {2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
Boulder, CO 80302

27 || ken.wilson@westernresources.org
Consented to Service by Email
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Meghan H. Grabel

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, AZ 85012
mgrabel@omlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Michael W. Patten

Jason D. Gellman

Snell & Wilmer LLP

One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorneys for UNS Electric, Inc.
mpatten@swlaw.com
bearroll@tep.com
jhoward@awlaw.com
docket@swlaw.com

Consented to Service by Email

Tom Harris, Chairman

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
2122 W. Lone Cactus Drive, Suite 2
Phoenix, AZ 85027

info@ariseia.org

Consented to Service by Email

Rick Gilliam

Director of Research and Analysis
The Vote Solar Initiative

1120 Pearl Street, Suite 200
Boulder, CO 80302
Rick@votesolar.org

Consented to Service by Email

Court S. Rich

Rose Law Group pc

7144 East Stetson Drive, Suite 300
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Attorneys for The Alliance for Solar Choice
crich(@roselawgroup.com

Consented to Service by Email
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